Other financial assets 13,881   123   -   14,004

335,786   530,239   3,785   869,810

32.3

The foreign currency sensitivity represents the effect of the appreciation or

depreciation of the foreign currency rates on the consolidated currency position,

while other variables remain constant.

The Bank is mainly exposed to USD and Chinese Yuan ("CNY") exchange rates.

The sensitivity of profit before tax to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly

from USD and CNY denominated financial instruments.

The impact on the Bank's equity is due to the changes in the fair value of cross

currency interest rate swaps designated as cash flow hedges.

The sensitivity analysis with 5% (2023: 5%) impact on profit before tax is based on

the weighted average of fluctuations of exchange rates throughout the financial

year.

Included in the table are the Bank's financial instruments at carrying amounts,

categorised by currency:

Impact on the profit before tax is estimated on the assumption that foreign exchange

move by the same amount and all other variables are held constant and are based

on a constant reporting date position.

+5%

-5%

2024

+5%

-5%

2023

95

 201601032761 (1203702-U)

China Construction Bank (Malaysia) Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

32. Financial risk management (cont'd.)

Market risk (cont'd.)

(b) Foreign exchange risk (cont'd.)

USD CNY Others Total

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

2024 (cont'd.)

Liabilities

Deposits from customers 390,474   586,613   3,268   980,355

Deposits and placements

   of banks and other

   financial institutions 1,664,660   171,678   84,501   1,920,839

Borrowings -   1,284,843   -   1,284,843

Subordinated loan (86)   878,743   -   878,657

Other financial liabilities 19,645   613   -   20,258

2,074,693   2,922,490   87,769   5,084,952

Net on-balance sheet

   financial position (1,738,907)  (2,392,251)  (83,984)   (4,215,142)

Off-balance sheet

   commitments 760,511   309,921   -   1,070,432

2023

Assets

Cash and short-term

   funds 183,256   289,851   1,459   474,566

Loans and advances 597,006   522,884   -   1,119,890

Other financial assets 6,880   129   -   7,009

787,142   812,864   1,459   1,601,465

Liabilities

Deposits from customers 572,717   65,468   3,030   641,215

Deposits and placements

   of banks and other

   financial institutions 820,699   633,865   -   1,454,564

Borrowing -   451,759   -   451,759

Subordinated loan 921,542   -   -   921,542

Other financial liabilities 76,325   - -   76,325

2,391,283   1,151,092   3,030   3,545,405

Net on-balance sheet

   financial position (1,604,141)  (338,228)   (1,571)   (1,943,940)

Off-balance sheet

   commitments 1,008,178   400,866   -   1,409,044

32.3

96

 201601032761 (1203702-U)

China Construction Bank (Malaysia) Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

32. Financial risk management (cont'd.)

Market risk (cont'd.)

(c) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Impact on Impact

earnings on EVE

RM'000 RM'000

2024

+100 basis points 2,128   (38,810)

-100 basis points (2,128)   38,810

2023

+100 basis points 14,384   (5,635)

-100 basis points (14,384)   5,635

(i)

(ii)

32.3

Impact on earnings is relating to the earnings sensitivity in response to 100

basis points parallel rate movement across all maturities applied on the Bank's

interest rate sensitivity gap as at 31 December 2024. The methodology is to

follow BNM's Policy on Reporting Requirements for IRRBB to use pre-defined

time weight and allocation assumption in each time bucket to stimulate 100

basis points interest rate change impact including those indeterminate maturity

balance sheet items such as Demand Deposit.

Impact on EVE takes a comprehensive view of potential long-term effects of